may enter this tournament at any time provided the entry is received on or before the closing date and the field is not closed.  
Entries are subject to rejection at any time (including during the event) by the Tournament Director.  The reason for rejection 
may include unbecoming conduct. 

ENTRY FEE: The entry fee for all qualified entrants is $315.00 (Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars).  This fee includes green 
fees for all players during the weekend qualifying and for those that make the Monday cut. This does not include a practice 
round.  It is highly advised that you mail your entry at least 15 working days prior to the closing date, as all late entries are